

3HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

hed original documents or copy thereof.

To the Honorable Commissioner of F 100845413

Name of conveying party(ies):
 Rafail BRONSTEIN; Yaron GOLDSTEIN

9.25.98

[]

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

[] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

Change of Name

[] Other

Execution Date: September 16, 1998

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: SCITEX CORPORATION LTD.

Internal Address:



Street Address: 4 Hamada Street

City:HerzeliaState:IsraelZip:46103

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

[] Yes

[X] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September

<u>16, 1998</u>

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/16/08/2

Date 25/9 abe No. 4 45 42 6 9 0 8

B. Patent below that of the date indicated above in the date in the da

"Express Mail Post Office to Addresses

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Darby & Darby P.C.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor

City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

\_\_\_\_

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

04-0100

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

10/02/1998 GBUCKETT 00000015 09161002

02 FC:581

40.00 BP

Statement and signature.
 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Eugene L. Szczecina, Jr. Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

September 25, 1998 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

2

REEL: 9487 FRAME: 0005

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Rafail BRONSTEIN, Israeli citizen of 1B Nurit Street, Kfar Saba 44414, Israel

Yaron GOLDSTEIN, 5 Tzadok Hacohen Street, Tel Aviv 65256, Israel

hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Scitex Corporation Ltd.</u>, an <u>Israeli</u> company, having a place of business at <u>4 Hamada Street, Herzelia 46103, Israel</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled:

## AUTOMATED DIGITAL PRINTING WORKFLOW AND A METHOD OF AUTOMATIC BLEED GENERATION

the application of which is being executed concurrently herewith, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 16th day of September, 1998
Rafail Bronstein (Full Name) (Inventor's Signature)
Witness: Marilyn BITTON
Witness: SOFI YANAI
Executed this 16 day of Soptember, 1998
Yaron Goldstein (Full Name) (Inventor's agnature)
Witness: Marly Dit MARILYN BITTON
Witness: SEFI Maxi.

RECORDED: 09/25/1998

PATENT REEL: 9487 FRAME: 0006